Institute of Fine Arts (1744)

AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	Files	80X	LOCATOR 5095:5	QUEEN'S UNIVERSITY ARCHIVES
				and angelow of Delivery





ALFRED BADER FINE ARTS

DR. ALFRED BADER

ESTABLISHED 1961

August 1, 1996

Professor Donald Posner Deputy Director Institute of Fine Arts New York University 1 East 78th Street New York, NY 10021-0178

Dear Professor Posner:

Isabel and I very much appreciate the thoughtfulness of your letter of June 17th and knowing that our fellowships are helping a number of competent students.

With all good wishes, I remain,

Yours sincerely,

AB/cw

By Appointment Only
ASTOR HOTEL SLITE 622
924 EAST JUNEAU AVENUE
MILWAUKEE WISCONSIN USA 53202
TEL 414 277-0730 FAV 414 277-0709



March 17, 1986



Mr. James R. McCredie Director Institute of Fine Arts One East 78th Street New York, New York 10021

Dear Jim:

Thank you for your thoughtful letter of March 11.

Your understanding about the Isabel and Alfred Bader Student Travel Fund is correct, and I enclose one copy, signed.

Unfortunately, I do not believe that I will be able to attend the next meeting of the Board of Trustees on May 7, because it conflicts with the annual meeting of the Sigma-Aldrich Corporation in St.Louis. I do hope that you and the other trustees will understand.

Would it be possible for you to send me the dates of the next meetings of the Board of Trustees, as I would of course like to do my very best to attend as many meetings as I can. Could you please also send me a copy of the Constitution of the Board of Trustees, and a list of its members.

Many thanks for all your help.

Sincerely,

Alfred Bader

AB:mmh

Enclosure





RECEIVED

MAR 18 1986 New York University
A private university in the public service Aldrich Chemical Co. Inc.

1 East 78th Street New York, N.Y. 10021 Telephone: (212) 772-5800

14 March 1986

Dear alfred, to me the good news that you have agreed to foin our board. I am delighted. I am sure that the Sustitute will benefit, and al hope that you will find it interesting. as wer,





New York University A private university in the public service

Institute of Fine Arts Office of the Director

1 East 78th Street New York, N.Y. 10021 Telephone: (212) 772-5800 11 March 1986

Dr. Alfred Bader Sigma-Aldrich Chemical Company P. O. Box 355 Milwaukee, WI 53233



Dear Alfred:

I enclose a letter on the details of our understanding about the Isabel and Alfred Bader Student Travel Fund. I hope it is close to what we discussed, but, if not, you have only to let me know.

John Loeb has sent me a copy of his letter to you inviting you to join our Board of Trustees. I hope very much that you will agree to do so. Its next meeting is on Wednesday, May 7, at 4:00 p.m. I hope that you will be able to attend, but, as I said, very few of the Trustees can manage to attend every meeting, and you should not feel that you would be shirking the duties of a Trustee if one or another of our meetings falls at a time that you are unable to attend.

If you are in New York then, or for that matter, at any another time, perhaps we could find an opportunity to discuss issues that may interest you or with which you may be able to help.

With all good wishes,

Yours sincerely,

James R. McCredie

Director





New York University
A private university in the public service

Institute of Fine Arts Office of the Director

1 East 78th Street New York, N.Y. 10021 Telephone: (212) 772-5800

11 March 1986

Dr. Alfred Bader Sigma-Aldrich Chemical Company P. O. Box 355 Milwaukee, WI 53233

Dear Alfred:

As I promised, I am writing to propose to you the details of our understanding about the Isabel and Alfred Bader Student Travel Fund which you have generously endowed. There are two parts to this understanding, the public, which is represented by the notice in our <u>Announcement of Courses</u> and the private or file agreement, that will guide our use of the fund. We propose:

Statement for Announcement of Courses.

The Isabel and Alfred Bader Student Travel Fund has been established to support limited travel by students, who could not otherwise afford to do so, to avail themselves of special opportunities related to their work. Application for such support may be made to the Academic Office at any time.

Agreement on Use.

The income from the endowment provided by Dr. Alfred Bader in February 1986 is intended to support travel by students to make use of special opportunities, such as exhibitions, conferences, and the like, related and beneficial to their work. In awarding funds from the Isabel and Alfred Bader Student Travel Fund, the Institute will, to the best of its ability, assure itself that the student in question has no other means available for such travel.

Income from this endowment shall be applied, if possible, to that purpose; income in excess of the amount awarded in any year shall, at the dis-



endowment shall be used in support of other needs of excellent students whose means are insufficient to proper pursuit of their work.

If you agree with these two statements, you could indicate that fact by returning the enclosed copy of this letter for our files. If, on the other hand, I have misunderstood your wishes, please let me know, and I shall revise the statements.

This is yet another marvelous addition to the Institute's ability to help our students provide themselves with the best possible training in the history of art. We are all profoundly grateful.

With thanks and all good wishes,

Yours sincerely,

dames R. McCredie

Director

Agreed:_

Dr. Alfred Bader

Date: 3 11





New York University
A private university in the public service

Institute of Fine Arts Office of the Director

1 East 78th Street New York, N.Y. 10021 Telephone: (212) 772-5800

RECEIVED 20 September 1984

SEP 24 1984

Aldrich Chemical Co., Inc.

Dr. Milena Štefanová Delnická 31 CS-170 00 Praha 7 Czechoslovakia

Dear Dr. Stefanová:

I am pleased to invite you, on behalf of the Faculty of the Institute of Fine Arts, New York University, to join us as a Visiting Fellow.

A Visiting Fellowship is intended to allow the recipient to pursue his or her own work, making use of the resources of the Institute. We expect, however, that Visiting Fellows will also enrich the Institute, through informal discussion with its students and faculty and, if he or she is willing, through a lecture on a specialty.

The Visiting Fellowship may be held for a period of up to one year. It carries a stipend of \$10,000.

We hope very much that you will wish to accept this offer. If so, please let me know when you might be free to do so. I shall be happy to answer whatever questions you may have.

With all good wishes,

Yours sincerely,

James R. McCredie

Director

c. Dr. Alfred Bader
 Professor Harry Bober
 Professor Egbert Haverkamp-Begemann
 Professor Thomas Mathews

